

ANNEX I (con.)

-33-

58(a). TCR 149 for chapter 85 is modified by deleting "8548" and by inserting in lieu thereof "8547".

(b). The following new TCRs for chapter 85 are inserted in numerical sequence:

"150. A change to subheading 8548.10 from any other chapter.

151. A change to subheading 8548.90 from any other heading."

59. TCR 15 for chapter 90 is deleted and the following new TCR 15 is inserted in lieu thereof:

"15. (A) A change to subheading 9007.20 from any other heading; or

(B) A change to subheading 9007.20 from subheading 9007.92, whether or not there is also a change from any other heading, provided there is a regional value content of not less than:

(1) 60 percent where the transaction value method is used, or

(2) 50 percent where the net cost is used."

60. TCR 25(A) and (B) for chapter 90 are modified by deleting at each instance "9010.30" and by inserting in lieu thereof "9010.60".

61. New TCR 41A for chapter 90 is inserted immediately after TCR 41 for such chapter:

"41A. A change to subheadings 9018.12 through 9018.14 from any other heading."

62. TCR 48 for chapter 90 is deleted and the following new TCR 48 is inserted in lieu thereof:

"48. A change to subheadings 9022.12 through 9022.14 from any subheading outside that group, except from tariff item 9022.90.05."

63. TCR 74 for chapter 90 is modified by deleting "9031.40.40" and by inserting in lieu thereof "9031.49.40"; TCRs 74 and 75 are redesignated as TCRs 75 and 75A, respectively; and the following new TCR 74 is inserted immediately before redesignated TCR 75:

"74. (A) A change to subheading 9031.41 from any other heading; or

(B) A change to subheading 9031.41 from subheading 9031.90, whether or not there is also a change from any other heading, provided there is a regional value content of not less than:

(1) 60 percent where the transaction value method is used, or

(2) 50 percent where the net cost is used."

64. TCR 75A(A) and (B) for chapter 90 (as redesignated) are modified by deleting at each instance "9031.40" and by inserting in lieu thereof "9031.49".